Town of Somers 7511 12th Street Somers, WI 53171

Town Board of Review Agenda Wednesday October 16, 2024 12:00 P.M

Town Board of Review Meeting:	
Item #	
1	Call to Order
2	Confirmation of appropriate Board of Review and Open Meeting Notices
3	Election of Chairperson
4	Verify that a member has met mandatory training requirements
5	Verify that the Town has Ordinance for the confidentiality of income and
	expense information provided to assessor under Wisconsin Statutes, Section 70.47(7)(af) and Section 1.16(I) of the Town of Somers Code of Ordinances
6	Receive & Review the Assessment Roll and perform Statutory Duties
	a. Examine Assessment Roll
	b. Correct description or calculation errors
	c. Add omitted property
	d. Eliminate double assessed property
7	Address any Requests for the Board of Review Hearings that have been filed
	but not scheduled
8	New Business
	Correction(s) to the 2024 Assessment Roll
9	a. Consider/act on scheduling additional Board of Review date(s) if needed
10	Adjourn

I hereby certify that, as the designee of the chief elected official of the Town of Somers, I posted this notice of the October 16, 2024, Town Board of Review Meeting Agenda in 2 public places & Somers website.

Dated this 15th day of October, 2024.

Wendy Burnette, Clerk-Treasurer

Requests from persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting should be made to the Clerk's Office at 262-859-2822 with as much notice as possible. Notice is hereby given that members of the Town Board may participate telephonically. Notice is hereby given that members of the Village Board may be in attendance for the sole purpose of gathering information. A quorum may be present. However, no Board action will be taken.